Air Traffic Statistics: 2024

Passenger Movements (Pax)

Month
January
February
March
April
May/
June
July
August
September
October
November
December
Total

60,000
50,000
40,000
30,000
20,000
10,000

o
January e

Arr Pax

February s

2024

Dep Pax
2024

Total Pax
2024

9,250 10,917 20,167
12,756 12,835 25,591
16,915 15,424 32,339
18,732 19,772 38,504
57,653 58,948 116,601
Passengers (Arr&Dep)

March  p—

April

T
>

Jun

B Total Pax 2024

> Q >

Jul

August  p—
September  p——

B Total Pax 2023

Total Pax
2024 Year
To Date
20,167
45,758
78,097
116,601

October  p—

November  p—

Arr Pax 2023
10,382
11,968
16,891
22,701
24,890
23,491
26,996
24,829
24,164
22,098
13,604
14,791
236,805

December  p—

Dep Pax
2023
11,425
11,657
15,527
22,977
23,057
23,315
25,413
25,129
26,012
23,515
14,827
14,144
236,998

25,000
20,000
15,000
10,000

5,000

January

Total Pax
2023
21,807
23,625
32,418
45,678
47,947
46,806
52,409
49,958
50,176
45,613
28,431
28,935
473,803

Total Pax
2023 Year
To Date
21,807
45,432
77,850
123,528
171,475
218,281
270,690
320,648
370,824
416,437
444,868
473,803

Total Pax %
change 24
vs. '23
-7.5%
8.3%
-0.2%
-15.7%

Cargo, Mail, Courier (Kgs)

January

February

March

April

May

June

July

August

September

October

November

December
Total

Cargo, Mail, Courier (Arr&Dep)

February

March

April
May

m Total Cargo Mail Courier 2024

June g
July  —

August pmm

September g

October
November pu

Total Cargo

Total Cargo Total Cargo Mail Courier

Mail Courier

2024
6,328
9,399
7,422
6,642

29,791

December  p——

m Total Cargo Mail Courier 2023

Mail Courier

2023
7,178
4,858
9,163
6,941
5,430
7,631
6,697
6,189
5,780
6,629
7,773
19,640
93,909

450
400
350
300
250
200
150
100

50

o
January o

Change 24
vs. '23
-11.8%
93.5%
-19.0%
-4.3%

.

_;

GIBRALTAR

Aircraft Movements (Mvts)

Total Mvts
Total Mvts  Total Mvts Change '24

Month 2024 2023 vs. '23

January 192 0.0%
February 224 204 9.8%
March 276 276 0.0%
April 326 378 -13.8%
May 422
June 414
July 420
August 408
September 414
October 410
November 284
December 260
Totals 1,018 4,082

Aircraft Movements (Arr&Dep)

February s
March  p—
April - p—

B Total Mvts 2024

May
June
July

August

October  p—
November  p—
December  pu—

September

B Total Mvts 2023




