Air Traffic Statistics: 2024



Passenger Movements (Pax)										
Month	Arr Pax 2024	Dep Pax 2024	Total Pax 2024	Total Pax 2024 Year To Date	Arr Pax 2023	Dep Pax 2023	Total Pax 2023	Total Pax 2023 Year To Date	Total Pax % change '24 vs. '23	
January		10,917	20,167	20,167	10,382	11,425	21,807	21,807	-7.5%	
February	12,756	12,835	25,591	45,758	11,968	11,657	23,625	45,432	8.3%	
March	16,915	15,424	32,339	78,097	16,891	15,527	32,418	77,850	-0.2%	
April	18,732	19,772	38,504	116,601	22,701	22,977	45,678	123,528	-15.7%	
May					24,890	23,057	47,947	171,475		
June					23,491	23,315	46,806	218,281		
July					26,996	25,413	52,409	270,690		
August					24,829	25,129	49,958	320,648		
September					24,164	26,012	50,176	370,824		
October					22,098	23,515	45,613	416,437		
November					13,604	14,827	28,431	444,868		
December					14,791	14,144	28,935	473,803		
Total	57,653	58,948	116,601		236,805	236,998	473,803			

Cargo, Maii, Courier (Kgs)							
Month	Total Cargo Mail Courier 2024	Total Cargo Mail Courier 2023	Total Cargo Mail Courier Change '24 vs. '23				
January	6,328	7,178	-11.8%				
February	9,399	4,858	93.5%				
March	7,422	9,163	-19.0%				
Apri	6,642	6,941	-4.3%				
May	′	5,430					
June	:	7,631					
July	′	6,697					
August	t	6,189					
September		5,780					
October	-	6,629					
November	-	7,773					
December		19,640					
Total	29,791	93,909					

Moil Courier (Kas)

Aircraft Movements (Mvts)						
Month	Total Mvts 2024	Total Mvts 2023	Total Mvts Change '24 vs. '23			
January	192	192	0.0%			
February	224	204	9.8%			
March	276	276	0.0%			
April	326	378	-13.8%			
May		422				
June		414				
July		420				
August		408				
September		414				
October		410				
November		284				
December		260				
Totals	1,018	4,082				







